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Diocese of Rockville Centre 
Diocesan Offices 

992 North Village Ave. 
Rockville Centre, NY  11570 

516.678.5800 
 

Mailing address: 
Diocese of Rockville Centre 

P.O. Box 9023 
Rockville Centre, NY  11571 

 
Office of the Bishop 
Barres, Bishop John      516-678-5800 ext. 243  bishopsoffice@drvc.org 
Cameron, Rev. Lachlan    516-678-5800 ext. 402  lcameron@drvc.org 
Carman, Linda    516-678-5800 ext. 293  lcarman@drvc.org 
O’Rourke, Rita    516-678-5800 ext. 243  rrourourke@drvc.org 
 
Office of the Vicar General 
Fasano, Rev. Eric (Vicar General) 516-678-5800 ext. 622  efasano@drvc.org 
Cramsie, Gracie    516-678-5800 ext. 613  gcramsie@drvc.org 
McGuigan, Mary   516-678-5800 ext. 607  mmcgugian@drvc.org 
 
Office of the Chancellor 
Fitzgerald, Sr. Maryanne  516-678-5800 ext. 583  mfitzgerald@drvc.org 
DeVoe, Deborah   516-678-5800 ext. 581  ddevoe@drvc.org 
White, Rosa    516-678-5800 ext. 579  rwhite@drvc.org 
 
Clergy Personnel and Pastoral Planning  
Henning, Bishop Richard (Director) 516-678-5800 ext. 585  rhenning@drvc.org 
Giacalone, Angela   516-678-5800 ext. 304  agiacalone@drvc.org 
Nalick, Linda    516-678-5800 ext. 584  lnalick@drvc.org 
 
Information Technology 
Costello, Edward   516-678-5800 ext. 515  ecostello@drvc.org 
Weber, Jack    516-678-5800 ext. 502  jweber@drvc.org 
 
Building Operations 
Celeste, Domenick (Facilities Manager) 516-678-5800 ext. 228  dceleste@drvc.org 
Feron, Bonnie    516-678-5800 ext. 600  bferon@drvc.org 
Liebman, Matthew   516-427-0267   mliebman@drvc.org 
Medina, Jeffrey    516-382-7661   jmedina@drvc.org 
Tyrrell, Barbara    516-678-5800 ext. 252  btyrrell@drvc.org 
 
Office of Evangelization and Catechesis  
Cameron, Rev. Lachlan  (Director) 516-678-5800 ext. 402  lcameron@drvc.org 
Bartlett, Nancy    516-678-5800 ext. 212  nbartlett@drvc.org 
Coyne, Deborah    516-678-5800 ext. 204  dcoyne@drvc.org 
Foster, Ashley    516-678-5800 ext. 510  afoster@drvc.org 
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Pizarro, Diana    516-678-5800 ext. 592  dpizarro@drvc.org 
Robustelli, Lisette   516-678-5800 ext. 200  lrobustelli@drvc.org 
Reynolds, Nolan   516-678-5800 ext. 615  nreynolds@drvc.org 
Teixeira, Elizabeth   516-678-5800 ext. 214  eteixeira@drvc.org 
Wilamowski, Darcel   516-678-5800 ext. 239  dwhitten@drvc.org 
 
Office of Hispanic Ministry  
Garcia, Karol    516-678-5800 ext. 302   kgarcia@drvc.org 
Martinez Hernandez, Ingrid  516-678-5800 ext. 560  imartinez@drvc.org 
 
Office of Human Life, Family and Bioethics 
Honkanen, Lisa (Director)  516-678-5800 ext. 381  lhonkanen@drvc.org 
Crean, Donna    516-678-5800 ext. 626  dcrean@drvc.org 
 
 
Catholic Ministries Appeal 
Gagliardi, Maggie   516-678-5800 ext. 266  mgagliardi@drvc.org 
Padrucco, Carol    516-678-5800 ext. 274  cpadrucco@drvc.org 
Popovitch, Michele   516-678-5800 ext. 235  mpopovitch@drvc.org 
Reilly, Annmarie   516-678-5800 ext. 619  areilly@drvc.org 
 
 
Office of Child Protection 
McMahon, Mary (Director)   516-678-5800 ext. 573  mmcmahon@drvc.org 
DiTomasso, Patricia   516-678-5800 ext. 542  pditomasso@drvc.org 
Mendoza-Cantos, Arely   516-678-5800 ext. 507  amendoza-cantos@drvc.org 
Winter, Joanne    516-678-5800 ext. 595  jwinter@drvc.org 
 
 
Office of Communications 
Dolan, Sean (Director)   516-678-5800 ext. 625  sdolan@drvc.org 
Legall – Leys, Sandra   516-678-5800 ext. 221  slegall-leys@drvc.org 
 
Office of Deacon Personnel 
Faulkenberry, Dcn. Lawrence (Director) 516-678-5800 ext. 632  faulkenberry@drvc.org 
 
General Counsel and COO 
Renker, Thomas    516-678-5800 ext. 241  trenker@drvc.org 
 
Mission Office and Pontifical Missions Office 
McAteer, Sarah     516-678-5800 ext. 516  smcateer@drvc.org 
 
Office of Worship 
Zglejszewski, Bishop Andrzej  516-744-6850   zandrzej@drvc.org 
Lynn, Suzanne    516-744-6850    slynn@drvc.og 
     516-678-5800 ext. 207  
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Prison Ministry 
Faulkenberry, Dcn. Lawrence (Director) 516-678-5800 ext. 632  faulkenberry@drvc.org 
Bremer, Sr. Michelle        smbct25@optonline.net 
Contreras, Jose        josec1205@hotmail.com 
Mott, Roger            rmott11601@yahoo.com 
Valdez, Jose        jvaldez@drvc.org 
 
Tribunal  
Descoteaux, Rev. Lee (Judicial Vicar) 516-678-5800 ext. 568  ldescoteaux@drvc.org  
Arnao, Rev. Thomas   516-678-5800 ext. 569  tarnao@drvc.org 
O’Brien, Rev. Brandon   516-678-5800 ext. 565  bobrien@drvc.org 
Barkaus, Silvana   516-678-5800 ext. 230  sbarkaus@drvc.org 
Gatz, Carol Ann    516-678-5800 ext. 564  cgatz@drvc.org 
McCarthy, Carol   516-678-5800 ext. 570  cmccarthy@drvc.org 
Rich, Dcn. Thomas    516-678-5800 ext. 559  trich@drvc.org 
Vetrano, Lucille    516-678-5800 ext. 554  lvetrano@drvc.org  
 
Vicar for Religious 
Moran, Sr. Patricia   516-678-5800 ext. 589  pmoran@drvc.org 
Boone, Margaret   516-678-5800 ext. 587  mboone@drvc.org 
 
 
   

Diocese of Rockville Centre 
Diocesan Offices 
175 Wolf Hill Rd. 

Melville, NY  11747 
516.678.5800 

 
Mailing address: 

Diocese of Rockville Centre 
P.O. Box 9023 

Rockville Centre, NY  11571 
 
      
Construction and Renovation/Procurement 
Avitabile, Judy    516-678-5800 ext. 532  javitabile@drvc.org 
Dwonarski, Martin   516-678-5800 ext. 205  mdwonarski@drvc.org 
Egan, Lawrence    516-678-5800 ext. 519  legan@drvc.org 
 
 
Finance 
Doodian, Thomas (CFO)   516-678-5800 ext. 522  tdoodian@drvc.org 
Young, Joseph (Controller)  516-678-5800 ext. 234  jyoung@drvc.org 
Bluzer, Mark    516-678-5800 ext. 620  mbluzer@drvc.org 
CasaNova, Cathy   516-678-5800 ext. 537  ccasanova@drvc.org 
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Cuttone, Vito    516-678-5800 ext. 382  vcuttone@drvc.org 
Falanga, Maureen   516-678-5800 ext. 517  mtfalanga@drvc.org 
Haynor, Irene     516-678-5800 ext. 624  ihaynor@drvc.org 
Kvapil, Chelsea    516-678-5800 ext. 248  ckvapil@drvc.org 
Lewandowski, Janine   516-678-5800 ext. 508  jlewandowski@drvc.org 
MacDougall, Monica   516-678-5800 ext. 610  mmacdougall@drvc.org 
Mistero, Anna    516-678-5800 ext. 630  amistero@drvc.org 
Mosca, Mary    516-678-5800 ext. 278  mmosca@drvc.org 
Mulqueen, Lori    516-678-5800 ext. 237  lmulqueen@drvc.org 
Rebisz, Philip    516-678-5800 ext. 312  prebisz@drvc.org 
Sanchez, Elynel    516-678-5800 ext. 597  esanchez@drvc.org 
Seigneuray, Nora Jean                516-382-5754    nseigneuray@drvc.org 
Sentero, Grace    516-678-5800 ext. 271  gsentero@drvc.org 
 
 
Catholic Ministries Appeal 
Kilarjian, Barbara (Director)  516-678-5800 ext. 257  bkilarjian@drvc.org 
Scarallo, Katherine   516-678-5800 ext. 264  kscarallo@drvc.org 
Zalud, Tanner    516-678-5800 ext. 285  tzalud@drvc.org 
 
 
Office of the General Counsel 
Egan, Lawrence    516-678-5800 ext. 519  legan@drvc.org 
Flanagan, Michael    516-678-5800 ext. 246  mflanagan@drvc.org 
 
 
Real Estate    
Morra, Kenneth    516-678-5800 ext. 260  kmorra@drvc.org 
 
 

Diocese of Rockville Centre 
Diocesan Offices 
128 Cherry Lane 

Hicksville, NY  11801 
516.678.5800 

 
Mailing address: 

Diocese of Rockville Centre 
128 Cherry Lane 

Hicksville, NY  11801 
 

Department of Education 
Milton, Karen – (CEO - Education) 516-678-5800 ext. 845  kmilton@drvc.org  
Austin, Teresa    516-678-5800 ext. 813  taustin@drvc.org 
Boursiquot-Charles, Jeannette  516-678-5800 ext. 877  jbcharles@drvc.org 
Colomban, Brian   516-678-5800 ext. 850  bcolomban@drvc.org 
Fitzpatrick, Lorena   516-678-5800 ext. 840  lfitzpatrick@drvc.org 
Graziose, Teressa   516-678-5800 ext. 819  tgraziose@drvc.org 
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Guarnieri, Emily    516-678-5800 ext. 804  eguarnieri@drvc.org 
Hannan, Maureen   516-678-5800 ext. 825  mhannan@drvc.org 
Huber, Barbara    516-678-5800 ext. 854  bhuber@drvc.org 
Spano, Rosa Maria   516-678-5800 ext. 899  rpsano@drvc.org 
Vizzo, Vincent    516-678-5800 ext. 846  vvizzo@drvc.org 
 
 

Mailing address: 
Diocese of Rockville Centre 

P.O. Box 9023 
Rockville Centre, NY  11571 

 
Human Resources 
Kerner, Patricia (Director)  516-678-5800 ext. 282  pkerner@drvc.org 
Alexis, Jessica    516-678-5800 ext. 513  jalexis@drvc.org 
Ammendolea, Joseph   516-678-5800 ext. 240  jammendolea@drvc.org 
De Paula, Lisa    516-678-5800 ext. 524  jdepaula@drvc.org 
Galvez, Maria    516-678-5800 ext. 242  mgalvez@drvc.org 
Joseph, Cyndley    516-678-5800 ext. 268  cjoseph@drvc.org 
Lavin, Joseph    516-678-5800 ext. 215  jlavin@drvc.org 
Leader, Glenella   516-678-5800 ext. 208  gleader@drvc.org 
Lewis, Rhonda    516-678-5800 ext. 311  rlewis@drvc.org 
Marmolejos, Ana   516-678-5800 ext. 288  amarmolejos@drvc.org 
Moreno, Ana    516-678-5800 ext. 206  amoreno@drvc.org 
Pratt, Laura    516-678-5800 ext. 552  lpratt@drvc.org 
Remy, Talhia    516-678-5800 ext. 263  tremy@drvc.org 
Schmitt, Thomas   516-678-5800 ext. 262   tschmitt@drvc.org 
Warren, Melanie   516-678-5800 ext. 225  mwarren@drvc.org 
White, David    516-678-5800 ext. 203  dwhite@drvc.org 
Wiltshire-Pitts, Pomilla       pwiltshire-pitts@drvc.org 
Young, Madlen    516-678-5800 ext. 500  myoung@drvc.org 
 
 

Diocese of Rockville Centre 
Diocesan Offices 

39 N Carll Avenue 
Babylon, NY  11702 

516.678.5800 
 

Mailing address: 
Diocese of Rockville Centre 

P.O. Box 9023 
Rockville Centre, NY  11571 

 
Risk Management 
Chapin, William (Director)  516-678-5800 ext. 261  wgchapin@drvc.org 
Crozier, Bridget    516-678-5800 ext. 518  bcrozier@drvc.org 
D’Elia, Neal    516-678-5800 ext. 307  ndelia@drvc.org 
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Lynch, James     516-678-5800 ext. 314  jlynch@drvc.org 
McGuinness, Francis   516-678-5800 ext. 279  fmcguinness@drvc.org 
 

Diocese of Rockville Centre 
Parish Support 

379 Linden Street 
Massapequa Park, NY 11762 

516.442.2887 
 

Mailing address: 
379 Linden Street 

Massapequa Park, NY 11762 
 
Parish Support 
Joseph DiSibio (Director)  516-442-2887 ext. 231  jdisibio@drvc.org 
Borst, Mary Lynn   516-442-2887 ext. 221  mborst@drvc.org 
Cassese, Susan    516-442-2887 ext. 228  scassese@drvc.org 
Conte, Frances    516-442-2887 ext. 243  fconte@drvc.org 
Creaven, Dana    516-442-2887 ext. 229  dcreaven@drvc.org 
DiPalermo, Josephine   516-442-2887 ext. 227  jdipalermo@drvc.org 
Dilorenzo, Anthony   516-442-2887 ext. 236  adilorenzo@drvc.org 
Fantry, David    516-442-2887 ext. 233  dfantry@drvc.org 
Gambino, Rosemary   516-442-2887 ext. 237  rgambino@drvc.org 
Henderson Kathleen   516-442-2887 ext. 234  khenderson@drvc.org 
Illiano Janine    516-442-2887 ext. 238   jilliano@drvc.org 
McDonald, Emily   516-442-2887 ext. 249  emcdonald@drvc.org 
Mora, Janet    516-442-2887 ext. 223  jmora@drvc.org 
Price, Linda    516-442-2887 ext. 235  lprice@drvc.org 
Rutledge, Maryann   516-442-2887 ext. 230  mrutledge@drvc.org 
Wiebke, Karen    516-442-2887 ext. 247  kwiebke@drvc.org 

 
Diocese of Rockville Centre 

Diocesan Offices  
2 Indian Head Rd. 

Commack, NY  11725 
516.678.5800 

 
Mailing address: 

Diocese of Rockville Centre 
P.O. Box 9023 

Rockville Centre, NY  11571 
Campus Ministry 
Magaldi, Rev. Sean (Director)  516-678-5800 ext. 409  smagaldi@drvc.org 
Hackett, Gina        ghackett@drvc.org 
Viscusi, Felicia        fviscusi@drvc.org 
Werner, Elsie        ewerner@drvc.org 
Willard, Govinda       gwillard@drvc.org 
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Vocations 
Magaldi, Rev. Sean (Director)  516-678-5800 ext. 409  smagaldi@drvc.org 
Mortimer, Marie   516-678-5800 ext. 214  mmortimer@drvc.org 
 
 
 

St. Pius X Residence for Retired Priest 
310 Cenacle Rd. 

Lake Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 
 

St. Pius X Residence 
Costa, Msgr. Thomas   631-608-2622 ext. 1001  tcosta@drvc.org 
D’Andraia, Jerry    631-608-2622 ext. 1010  gdandraia@drvc.org 
Damico, Mary    631-608-2622 ext. 1002  mdamico@drvc.org 
Merle, Michael    631-608-2622 ext. 1009  mmerle@drvc.org 
Valdes, Jay    631-608-2622 ext. 1003  jvaldes@drvc.org 
Walters, John    631-608-2622 ext. 1004  jwalters@drvc.org 
 
 
 
 

Office of the Western Vicariate 
Diocese of Rockville Centre 

42 Dover Street 
Williston Park, NY 11596 

 
Episcopal Vicar for the Western Vicariate 
Zglejszewski, Bishop Andrzej   516-744-6850   zandrzej@drvc.org  
Lynn, Suzanne    516-744-6850    slynn@drvc.og 
 
 
 
 

Office of the Eastern Vicariate 
Diocese of Rockville Centre 

39 N Carll Avenue 
Babylon, NY  11702 

 
Episcopal Vicar for Western and Eastern Suffolk Vicariate 
Coyle, Bishop Robert   631-669-0068 x 173  rcoyle@drvc.org 
Gilroy, Patricia     631-669-0068 x 173  pgilroy@drvc.org 
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Hispanic Ministry (Ministerio Hispano) 
Our Lady of Loretto 
104 Greenwich St. 

Hempstead, NY  11550 
 
Ministerio Hispano 
Romero, Bishop Luis    516-506-1648   lromero@drvc.org 
 

 
 

Seminary of the Immaculate Conception 
440 West Neck Rd. 

Huntington, NY  11743 
 
Archives 
Ammirati, Krista   631-423-0483 ext. 109  kammirati@drvc.org 
 
Office of Deacon Formation 
Candido, Dcn. Arthur (Director)  631-423-0483 ext. 178  acandido@drvc.org 
Rizzotti, Carol     631-423-0483 ext. 179  crizzotti@drvc.org 
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